Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEY					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
JEFFRY A. KELBER				02/22/2011	
SNEHA SEN GADDAN	M			04/14/2011	
CAMERON L. BJELKEVIG				03/04/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name: UNIVERSITY OF NORTH TEXAS					
Street Address:	3940 NORTH ELM STREET				
Internal Address:	SUITE A101				
City:	DENTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	76203				
Application Number: 12980		129807	/63		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Tau Muuuhaa	(250)270	5000			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	(352)372 e sent via US Ma		the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone: 352-375-8100			·······		
Email:					
Correspondent Name: SARAH J. KNIGHT Address Line 1: PO BOX 142950					
Address Line 1:			, FLORIDA 32614-2950		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MAR.UNT.101		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			SARAH J. KNIGHT		
Fotal Attachments: 4 source=ExecutedAssig	nment-AF#page1 nment-AF#page2		L		



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned, residing at the indicated addresses given below, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **GRAPHENE FORMATION ON DIELECTRICS AND ELECTRONIC DEVICES FORMED THEREFROM**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

 \Box signed by me as dated below.

☑ filed <u>December 29, 2010</u>, Serial No. <u>12/980,763</u>.

Whereas, the University of North Texas, an institution of higher education and an agency of the State of Texas, having offices at 3940 North Elm Street, Suite A101, Denton, Texas 76203 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my/our entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my/our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, and I/we hereby authorizc and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patent resulting therefrom, insofar as my/our interest is concerned, to said ASSIGNEE as assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby warrant and covenant that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others. and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me/us.

I hereby further agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention and any improvements in all countries.

J:\MAR\UNT\101\Application\Assignment2.doc/jlr

page 1 of 4

MAR.UNT.101 12JK-2010-06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated.

A. Killer

Jeffry A. Kelber 3500 Cabriolet Court Plano, TX 75023

STATE OF COUNTY OF Wenter On this <u>Ja</u> day of <u>JEMuary</u>, 2011, before me personally came the inventor, JEFFRY A. KELBER, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. ANGELIQUE ALEXANDER Notary Public MY COMMISSION EXPIRES May 18, 2012 My Commission Expires: 5, Seal

J:\MAR\UNT\101\Application\Assignment2.doc/jlr

10 - 10 A

PATENT REEL: 026191 FRAME: 0925

: :/	
£	MAR.UNT.101 12JK-2010-06
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my/our hand and seal on the date below indicated. Sneha Sen Gaddam 1701 W. Oak St., #103 Denton, TX 76201
	STATE OF Teys COUNTY OF
	My Commission Expires:

NAMES AND ADDRESS OF A DESCRIPTION OF A

page 3 of 4

:

J:\MAR\UNT\101\Application\Assignment2.doc/jlr

:

MAR.UNT.101 12JK-2010-06

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I have bereunto set my/our hand and scal on the date below indicated. Λ

Cameron L. Bjelkevig 1343 Mountain Vista Dr. SE Rio Rancho, NM 87124

STATE OF \$ COUNTY OF

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>2011</u>, before me personally came the inventor, CAMERON L. BJELKEVIG, to me known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

OFFICIAL SEAL Notar Public Kent Kess NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW MEXICO My Commission Expires: elan Expires Sept. 29, 2012 ly Commis 012

Seal

2:MAR\UNT\101\Application\Assignment2.dot/jit

page 4 of 4